

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30888-30889/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 16437/2007 & WP No. 18123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for direction)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
IA 1-2 (c/Delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 692-693 of 2010
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. I. Venkatanaryana, Sr Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for direction.

Ms. Garima Kapoor, learned Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Time of three weeks is granted to the respondents for filing reply affidavit.

List the I.A. thereafter.

List the matters on non-miscellaneous day in the third week of February, 2011.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master