

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 447/2017

C. KRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA, REP BY ITS REGISTRAR
(SUBORDINATE JUDICIARY) AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No(s). 9700-9701 of 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master